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Composite 2325 2020 1 Nikau B Broadbent K Tuakau 09 233 3230 021 174 3146 broadbent.ka@gmail.com 2695
Composite 4577 2019 1 Piquet Hill Perendale Jackson W Ngaruawahia 07 825 4480 0277 399 939 w.a.h.jackson@gmail.com 3742
Composite 4579 2015 6 Piquet Hill Composite Jackson W Ngaruawahia 07 825 4480 0277 399 939 w.a.h.jackson@gmail.com 3742
Composite 2323 2020 1 FG Hair Sheep PT Focus Genetics LP Napier 06 839 5836 info@focusgenetics.com 4110
Composite 4797 2019 2 Kelso X Kelso Genetics Ltd. Onga Onga 027 777 6619 Hamish 027 437 1550 Matt hamish@kelso.co.nz 4278
Composite 3666 2018 2 Ardo Ezicare The Gullies Ltd Marton 06 327 8282 021 626 513 richardmorrison@xtra.co.nz 4788
Composite 916 2018 2 Longdowns Earl C C & J M Amberley 03 314 3841 027 465 6612 chrisandjaneearl@gmail.com 7483
Composite 375 2004 15 Lakeside Lyders P Outram 03 486 2834 lydersd@yahoo.co.nz 9073
Composite 3554 2018 2 Terminal Hot Shots Peters Genetics Roxburgh 03 446 6030 atpeters@xtra.co.nz 9572
Composite 4548 2000 20 Avalon Ultimate Richardson A R Tapanui 03 204 2134 027 220 2672 avalon@yrless.co.nz 9587
Composite 4626 2001 19 Avalon Texel Richardson A R Tapanui 03 204 2134 027 220 2672 avalon@yrless.co.nz 9587
Composite 2638 1990 31 Woodlands Res Woodlands Research Stn Invercargill 03 231 3033 03 489 3809 gerrard.pile@agresearch.co.nz 9871

Coopworth 1139 2017 4 Ashgrove Ashgrove Ltd Dargaville 021 206 3208 09 438 8563 james@ashgrovegenetics.co.nz 372
Coopworth 1425 2008 13 Nikau Broadbent K Tuakau 09 233 3230 021 174 3146 broadbent.ka@gmail.com 2695
Coopworth 1481 2002 18 Tautari Mills J A Oparau 07 871 0706 pjmills1405@gmail.com 3886
Coopworth 4851 2013 8 Romani Romani Farms Ltd Taumarunui 07 895 7144 romani@farmside.co.nz 3994
Coopworth 689 2006 10 Tumeke Carthew S J & P Feilding 06 328 5006 027 226 2262 pascale@carthewgenetics.co.nz 4740
Coopworth 4774 2018 1 Ashton Glen Mitchell A R & R R Clinton 022 4157687 rossruth@ashtonglen.co.nz 9584

Corriedale 1973 2007 13 Melrose Rutherford D K Hawarden 03 314 4180 027 629 5443 rutherford.melrose@amuri.net 7385
Dorper 1045 2012 9 Ratapiko B W & K A Young Trust Inglewood 06 756 9197 bw.ka.young@farmside.co.nz 4390
Finnish Landrace 228 2018 2 Wheeler Wheeler D T Kaiapoi 03 313 2204 027 436 5167 danielwheeler@xtra.co.nz 7630
Ile de France 2501 2020 1 Forrester Ile de France Sheep NZ Ltd Amberley 0274 410 486 0274 880 487 forrester.family@xtra.co.nz 7483
Kelso Maternal 2445 2020 1 Kelso Olann Kelso Genetics Ltd. Onga Onga 027 777 6619 Hamish 027 437 1550 Matt hamish@kelso.co.nz 4278
Kelso Maternal 2744 2015 5 Kelso Maternal Kelso Genetics Ltd. Onga Onga 027 777 6619 Hamish 027 437 1550 Matt hamish@kelso.co.nz 4278
Meatmaster 4969 2020 1 Wheeler Meat Wheeler D T Kaiapoi 03 313 2204 027 436 5167 danielwheeler@xtra.co.nz 7630

Perendale 1941 2005 6 Raupuha Russell & Mavis Proffit Trust Mahoenui 07 877 8977 027 355 2927 rnmwproffit@xtra.co.nz 3978
Perendale 489 1994 27 Longview Rangiora Trust Tutira 06 839 7412 rangioratrust@xtra.co.nz 4162
Perendale 1983 2000 15 Awakiki Awakiki Perendales Balclutha 03 418 0645 howiegardner21@gmail.com 9273
Perendale 461 2017 2 Stern McElrea M D Tapanui 03 204 0860 027 242 93 76 mcelrea@farmside.co.nz 9587
Perendale 845 1993 28 Avalon Richardson A R Tapanui 03 204 2134 027 220 2672 avalon@yrless.co.nz 9587
Perendale 1135 1994 18 Gowan Braes McElrea M D Tapanui 03 204 0860 027 242 93 76 mcelrea@farmside.co.nz 9587
Perendale 2602 2003 18 Hazeldale Longview Farm (2000) Ltd Tapanui 03 204 8339 france@yrless.co.nz 9587
Perendale 1177 2003 18 Hinerua Christie P C Gore 03 2081789 027 432 2778 prchristie@slingshot.co.nz 9771

RomTex 4949 2008 13 Orari Gorge RomTex Orari Gorge Station Geraldine 03 692 2893 021 142 8134 robert@orarigorge.co.nz 7991
RomTex 3529 2019 2 RomTex Peters Genetics Roxburgh 03 446 6030 atpeters@xtra.co.nz 9572

RomWorth 2330 2020 1 Ashgrove RWorth Ashgrove Ltd Dargaville 021 206 3208 09 438 8563 james@ashgrovegenetics.co.nz 372
SufTex 4731 2018 1 Ashgrove Suftex Ashgrove Ltd Dargaville 021 206 3208 09 438 8563 james@ashgrovegenetics.co.nz 372
TEFRom 4474 1999 12 Twin Farm TEFRom Twin Farm Ltd Gore 03 208 5904 021 261 6986 snowwelsh@hotmail.com 9777
Texel Cross 2388 2019 2 Avalon AF Richardson A R Tapanui 03 204 2134 027 220 2672 avalon@yrless.co.nz 9587
Texel Romney 2749 2004 16 Mount Linton Mt Linton Station Otautau 03 225 4689 021 779 485 texels@mountlinton.co.nz 9689
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Romdale 3541 2018 3 Raupuha Russell & Mavis Proffit Trust Mahoenui 07 877 8977 027 355 2927 rnmwproffit@xtra.co.nz 3978
Romney 2392 2020 1 Ashgrove Romney Ashgrove Ltd Dargaville 021 206 3208 09 438 8563 james@ashgrovegenetics.co.nz 372
Romney 2529 2004 10 ARDG - Kereru Steed R L & A Whangarei 09 433 2616 027 777 0832 kereru_station@xtra.co.nz 381
Romney 3373 2017 4 Hurricane Carter R Kaikohe 021 307 901 hurricaneagnz@gmail.com 473
Romney 151 1987 34 Kikitangeo Levet G L Wellsford 09 423 7034 glevet5192@gmail.com 972
Romney 630 2004 12 ARDG - Glenbrook Glenbrook Ltd Silverdale 0274 816 599 (Jenny) jasavannah@xtra.co.nz 994
Romney 1645 2003 18 ARDG Marchant J C & J Pokeno 09 232 5613 027 4442 3130 marchant.farms@farmside.co.nz 2471
Romney 3001 2018 3 FG Goudies Focus Genetics Goudies Reporoa 06 839 5836 07 333 7054 goudies@landcorp.co.nz 3081
Romney 480 2003 18 ARDG Alexander Farming Genetics Ltd Matamata 07 888 1703 021 7466 46 calexander@outlook.co.nz 3472
Romney 347 1990 12 Piquet Hill Jackson W Ngaruawahia 07 825 4480 0277 399 939 w.a.h.jackson@gmail.com 3742
Romney 33 2014 7 Waimai Reeves Farms Ltd Ngaruawahia 07 825 4925 0274 573 615 amajlreeves@gmail.com 3794
Romney 552 2014 7 Waiteika Abbott K A & P J Raglan 027 4639 859 (Keith) 027 284 0374 (Tracy) keithabb@xtra.co.nz (Keith) 3895
Romney 1776 2019 2 Puketotara Haywood K A & R L Piopio 07 877 8586 027 276 8540 krhaywood@farmside.co.nz 3971
Romney 2067 2019 1 Fernleaf Forlong M & C Owhango 07 895 4847 021 0275 3847 fernleaf.farm@xtra.co.nz 3989
Romney 102 2020 1 St Leger St Leger Superior Genetics Te Karaka 06 863 7106 022 081 8358 andrew@stleger.co.nz 4092
Romney 1839 2017 4 Pahiwi Tennent Farming Ltd Waipukurau 06 855 4943 027 932 1034 robtennent@hotmail.com 4282
Romney 255 2019 2 Paki-iti Paki-iti Farms Ltd Kimbolton 06 328 5772 0274 453 110 pakiroms@farmside.co.nz 4774
Romney 964 1991 29 Ngaputahi Cameron F E Ashhurst 06 329 4050 06 329 4711 cameronfamily@inspire.net.nz 4884
Romney 4004 2016 5 Aoghaire McCaughan R & L Ashhurst 06 329 4779 rlmccaughan@inspire.net.nz 4884
Romney 406 1990 20 ARDG - Arahura Los Pastores Masterton 027 450 4085 027 208 5501 (DA) los.pastores@outlook.com 5884
Romney 124 2006 15 Moutere Downs R & P Moore Ltd Upper Moutere 03 543 2729 027 267 7370 romneyrams@gmail.com 7175
Romney 1811 1994 15 Orari Gorge Romneys Orari Gorge Station Geraldine 03 692 2893 021 142 8134 robert@orarigorge.co.nz 7991
Romney 1153 1994 25 Elite Lyders D W Outram 03 486 2834 lydersd@yahoo.co.nz 9073
Romney 1994 2020 1 Aurora Robertson D A Palmerston 03 465 1919 0274 340 884 david.meralyn@gmail.com 9481
Romney 4897 2018 3 Spylaw Peters Genetics Roxburgh 03 446 6030 atpeters@xtra.co.nz 9572
Romney 4898 2018 3 Bullock Range Peters Genetics Roxburgh 03 446 6030 atpeters@xtra.co.nz 9572
Romney 1689 2014 4 Fernvale Fernvale Genetics Tapanui 03 204 0883 027 201 8181 fernvale@farmside.co.nz 9587
Romney 3855 2018 3 FG Freestone Focus Genetics Freestone Te Anau 06 839 5836 03 249 6947 freestone@landcorp.co.nz 9679
Romney 452 1991 18 Wairaki Tripp A Gore 03 205 3586 027 256 6647 nithdale@farmside.co.nz 9772
Romney 2629 1993 28 Nithdale Tripp A Gore 03 205 3586 027 256 6647 nithdale@farmside.co.nz 9772
Romney 841 2004 4 Ram Hill Senior G W & E J Lumsden 0274736467 (Chris) 021 685 681 (Graham) ramhillnz@gmail.com (Chris) 9794

Wiltshire 2422 2019 2 MEATX Sargent Partnership Mangakino 07 882 8899 027 392 7242 murraysargent@hotmail.com 3492
Wiltshire 2450 2019 2 Waterfields Wiltshire Waterfields Family Trust Te Kuiti 021 247 2278 akmartyn@yahoo.com.au 3981
Wiltshire 2351 2019 2 RICHWILT Romani Farms Ltd Taumarunui 07 895 7144 romani@farmside.co.nz 3994
Wiltshire 2256 2018 2 Ardo Wiltshire The Gullies Ltd Marton 06 327 8282 021 626 513 richardmorrison@xtra.co.nz 4788
Wiltshire 3531 2020 1 Willowglen Smith B J Ranfurly 03 444 9809 barry.diane.smith@gmail.com 9395
Wiltshire 4975 2010 9 Rosebery Ridge Rosebery Ridge Ltd Clinton 03 415 7544 03 415 7644 roseberyridge@xtra.co.nz 9583

Total flocks 77
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